
School Sport SA 2023 Calendar Date 
Term 1 2023 

Week Date   

2 THURSDAY 9H FEB ASE DISTRICT MEETING   

    

6 THURSDAY 9 March ASE DISTRICT SWIMMING CARNIVAL  

    

8/9  NAPLAN  

    

    

10 Monday 3rd APRIL Softball State Carnival  

Term 2 2023 
Week Date   

1 Thursday 4th May Metro State Swimming   

    

3 Wed 17 – Fri 19 May Australian Rules (Boys & Girls)  

    

3/4 FRIDAY 19/26 May ASE DISTRICT CROSS COUNTRY  

    

6 Thursday 9/6 Cross Country Championship  

    

8  Wed 21- Fri 23 June Netball State Carnival  

8 Wed 21- Fri 23 June Hockey State Carnival  

    

Term 3 2023 
Week Date   

5 Mon 21 AUGUST Football (Soccer) Carnival  

    

7 WED 6TH SEPT ASE DISTRICT ATHLETICS CARNIVAL  

    

9 TUES 19 SEPT Track and Field Metro Districts 

Championships 

 

    

10 WED  COME & TRY TENNIS SA ?????  

Term 4 2023 
Week 

4 TUES 7 – THURS 9 GIRLS Cricket State Carnival  

 

5 TUES 14 – THURS 16 BOYS Cricket State Carnival  

    

5 WED 15 – FRI 17  

 

Tennis State Carnival  

    

7 THURSDAY 30TH NOV ASE DISTRICT CHRISTMAS 

MEETING/DRINKS 

 



2023 SSSA program 
The information provided below highlights important changes for 2023. More information and further 

updates will be provided as they are developed. It is important to keep checking the website and the 

convenors resource for specific information relating all programs. 

Affiliation fees 
 Affiliation fees for 2022 will be: 

 $1.15 per student in year 4 to 12 students in government schools  

 $1.98 per student in year 4 to 12 students in non-government schools 

General  
State Carnivals 

 Introduction of parent volunteer as game day official to support improved behaviour of 

spectators, coaches and players 

Year 7s turning 12 and 13 year olds in primary school 

 Year 7 students are not eligible for selection in district teams. Please see ‘Students Turning 12 in 

Year 7 and Students Turning 13 in Year 6’ document for detailed information about how year 7s 

turning 12 and 13-year-olds in primary school can participate in School Sport SA competitions 

 

State carnivals and championships details  

Softball (boys and girls) 
 Monday 3 April to Wednesday 5 April (week 10, term 1) 

 11 players per team 

Swimming 
 Thursday 4 May (metro) and Friday 5 May (country and SWD) (week 1, term 2) 

 Event to be held in term 2 due to significant impact of public holidays and NAPLAN moving into 

term 1 

Australian Football (boys and girls) 
 Metro – Wednesday 17 May to Friday 19 May (week 3, term 2) 

 Country – Monday 22 May to Wednesday 24 May (week 4, term 2) 

 Boys team numbers 18 in the squad and 15 players on the field 

 Girls team numbers 15/16 in squad and 12 players on the field 

Netball 
 Metro – Wednesday 21 June to Friday 23 June (week 8, term 2) 

 Country – Monday 26 June to Wednesday 28 June (week 9, term 2) 

 2 teams per district of 10 players per team (division 1 and 2 



 

Hockey 

 Division 1 – Wednesday 21 June to Friday 23 June (week 8, term 2) – awaiting venue confirmation 

 Division 2 – Monday 26 June to Wednesday 28 June (week 9, term 2) – awaiting venue 

confirmation 

 Country and metro districts will be placed into divisions based on previous results  

 To ensure sustainability districts will be formally linked to enable creation of teams (ideally 

divisions of 10) 

 Umpires to be supplied through School Sport SA 

 12 players per team 

Cross Country 
 Thursday 8 June (week 6, term 2) at Oakbank Racecourse 

 District team age groupings 10, 11 and 12 year olds in primary schools 

 6 per age group per gender (this includes wildcards) 

Football (soccer) 
 Country – Wednesday 16 August to Friday 18 August (week 4, term 3) 

 Metro – Monday 21 August to Wednesday 23 August (week 5, term 3) 

 12 players per team 

 Each event will be made as even as possible in terms of teams competing 

Track and Field 
 Country – Monday 18 September (week 9, term 3) 

 Metro – Tuesday 19 September (week 9, term 3) 

 Each day will be divided into two divisions (based on 2022 results) 

 Venue: Athletics SA Stadium, Mile End 

 Wildcards return to maximum of 6 

Cricket (boys and girls) 
 Boys Divisions 4 and 5 and Girls – Tuesday 7 November to Thursday 9 November (week 4, term 4) 

 Boys Divisions 1, 2 and 3 – Tuesday 14 November to Thursday 16 November (week 5, term 4)  

 12 players per team  

Tennis 
 Wednesday 15 November to Friday 17 November (week 5, term 4) 

 Team size – 6 or 7 players per gender per team 


